

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.8534/2025 IN
WP(C) No.2240/2025

Anwar Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

vs

Authorised Officer, Citizen Cooperative
Bank Ltd., Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
30.12.2025

CM No.8534/2025

Notice.

Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of respondent-Bank.

He prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections.

List along with main petition on 06.02.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
30.12.2025
Narinder